(i)    Tender for providing Security Services 

The members of the GB noted that the Committee constituted by the Principal, BCAS, 
refloated the e-tendering for hiring the Security Agency, on the GeM portal on 30-01-2025, 
with the closing date of receiving bids being 10-02-2025.  

A total of 205 (Two Hundred and Five) bids were received on the GeM portal. The 
Committee completed and approved the scrutiny of all the technical bids in its meeting 
held on 04-03-2025. A total of 110 bidders were finally found technically eligible for the 
opening of financial bids by the committee.

[...]

The members of the GB noted that the Committee constituted by the Principal, BCAS, 
refloated the e-tendering for hiring the Sanitation Services Contract on GeM portal on 12-
02-2025, and the closing date to receive the bids was 22-02-2025.  

A total of 315 (Three hundred and fifteen) bids were received on the GeM portal by the 
closing date, out of which 3 (three) bids were disqualified by GeM portal itself. The 
committee completed and approved the scrutiny of all the technical bids in the committee 

meeting on 04-03-2025 & 09-03-2025.

[...]

the College from 15/05/2025, and the deployed manpower will also be withdrawn.  

Members of the GB also noted that the College vide letter No. BCAS/4(3)/DHE/2025/68-
72 dated 16/04/2025 has requested the Secretary & Director, Higher Education, GNCTD,  
to intervene in the matter and to release of Rs. 59,09,466/- (Rupees  Fifty Nine Lakh Nine 
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Six Only) towards the E & M Services and maintenance for 

the year 2024-25 to the PWD at the earliest and to direct the PWD (Electrical) to ensure 
uninterrupted academic and administrative functioning of the college.  In the meeting held 
with the Director (Hr Education), GNCTD Principal again discussed the matter and was

[...]

Microbiology (from the Department of Microbiology of our College) and who get the 
higher aggregate of marks or higher CGPA after three years (that is after 6th Semester) of 
the programe in the female and male category respectively. 

The awards would contain ₹3,100/- (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Only) Cash 
and a Certificate in each category. 

In this regard, Dr. Ruchi Gulati Marwah had expressed her willingness to donate a fund 
for ₹.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only) by the name “Premlata Gulati Memorial Award 
Fund”. 

This fund will be placed by the college in the long-term fixed deposit with the scheduled

[...]

28/02/2025, the College has requested the PWD (Civil) for a proposal for the construction 
of eight porta cabins. 

It is also noted that in response to the aforementioned letter the Executive Engineer, PWD 
(Civil), vide letter dated 27/03/2025, (received on 01/04/2025), has forwarded a proposal 
of Rs. 96,96,900/- (Rupees Ninety Six Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only) 
for the construction of eight porta cabins in the College. 

After deliberation, the members of the GB accorded approval for the construction of eight 
porta cabins as per the details given by the PWD (Civil) vide their letter dated 27-03-2025.

[...]

B) The house was apprised of the decision taken in the 75th meeting of the Governing 
Body, wherein it was recommended to condemn a lot of mixed scrap (comprising 
e-waste, electricals with scientific equipment, and miscellaneous furniture waste 
items) with a reserved price of Rs.30,452/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Four Hundred 
Fifty-Two Only). Subsequently, the matter was placed in the Purchase Committee 
meeting held on 11-08-2023, wherein officials of the Directorate of Higher 
Education (DHE), Viz; Administrative Officer and Assistant Accounts Officer, 
along with officials from BCAS were present.